(1) Integration and restructuring expenses in cost of products sold were as follows: $181 million in the three months ended April

3, 2016 ($122 million after-tax), and $66 million in the three months ended March 29, 2015 ($47 million after-tax).

(2) Integration and restructuring expenses in selling, general and administrative expenses were as follows: $79 million in the

three months ended April 3, 2016 ($53 million after-tax), and $15 million in the three months ended March 29, 2015 ($11 million

after-tax).

(3) There were no cash distributions for Series A Preferred Stock for the quarter ended April 3, 2016, due to the fact that, in

connection with the December 8, 2015 Common Stock dividend declaration, the Company was required to accelerate payment

of the Series A Preferred Stock dividend from March 7, 2016 to December 8, 2015.

12

   Schedule 3

The Kraft Heinz Company
Reconciliation of Pro Forma Net Sales to Organic Net Sales

For the Three Months Ended
(dollars in millions)

(Unaudited)

Pro Forma
Net Sales

Impact of
Currency

Impact of
Divestitures

Organic Net
Sales  Price  Volume/Mix

April 3, 2016*

United States $ 4,715   $ —   $ —   $ 4,715

Canada 504   (55 )  —   559

Europe 553   (24 )  —   577

Rest of World 798   (71 )  —   869

 $ 6,570   $ (150 )  $ —   $ 6,720

March 29, 2015

United States(1) $ 4,707   $ —   $ —   $ 4,707

Canada 551   —   —   551

Europe(2) 626   —   27   599

Rest of World(1) 946   159   —   787

 $ 6,830   $ 159   $ 27   $ 6,644

Year-over-year growth rates

United States(1) 0.2 %   0.0 pp   0.0 pp  0.2 %   0.1 pp   0.1 pp

Canada (8.5 )%   (10.0) pp   0.0 pp  1.5 %   3.7 pp   (2.2) pp

Europe(1,2) (11.7 )%   (3.9) pp   (4.1) pp  (3.7 )%   (2.9) pp   (0.8) pp

Rest of World(1) (15.6 )%   (26.0) pp   0.0 pp  10.4 %   2.1 pp   8.3 pp

 (3.8 )%  (4.5) pp   (0.4) pp  1.1 %   0.3 pp   0.8 pp

*There are no pro forma adjustments in the three months ended April 3, 2016 as Kraft and Heinz were a combined company for the

entire period.

(1) In the first quarter of 2016, the Company moved certain of the historical Kraft export businesses from the Company's United

[…]

Income taxes payable 575   417

Interest payable 266   401

Dividends payable 794   762

Other current liabilities 1,291   1,324

Total current liabilities 6,730   6,932

Long-term debt 25,167   25,151

Deferred income taxes 21,659   21,497

Accrued postemployment costs 2,380   2,405

Other liabilities 737   752

TOTAL LIABILITIES 56,673   56,737

Redeemable noncontrolling interest 21   23

9.00% Series A cumulative compounding redeemable preferred stock 8,320   8,320

Equity:

Common stock, $.01 par value 12   12

Additional paid-in capital 58,438   58,375

Retained earnings/(deficit) 193   —

Accumulated other comprehensive income/(losses) (560 )  (671 )

Treasury stock, at cost (40 )  (31 )

Total shareholders' equity 58,043   57,685

Noncontrolling interest 216   208

TOTAL EQUITY 58,259   57,893

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 123,273   $ 122,973

17

   Schedule 8

The Kraft Heinz Company
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

For the Three Months Ended March 29, 2015
(in millions, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

Historical

Heinz
Historical

Kraft
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma

Net sales $ 2,478   $ 4,352   $ —   $ 6,830

Cost of products sold 1,631   2,989   (64 )  (1)  4,556

Gross profit 847   1,363   64   2,274

Selling, general and administrative expenses 338   622   32   (2)  992

Operating income 509   741   32   1,282

Interest expense 201   124   (20 )  (3)  305

Other expense/(income), net (39 )  (17 )  —   (56 )

Income/(loss) before income taxes 347   634   52   1,033

Provision for/(benefit from) income taxes 68   204   20   (4)  292

Net income/(loss) 279   430   32   741

Net income/(loss) attributable to noncontrolling
interest 3

 —

 —

   3

Net income/(loss) attributable to Kraft Heinz 276   430   32   738

Preferred dividends 180   —   —   180

Net income/(loss) attributable to common
shareholders $ 96

 $ 430

 $ 32

   $ 558

Basic common shares outstanding   1,187

Diluted common shares outstanding   1,218

Per share data applicable to common
shareholders:

Basic earnings per share   $ 0.47

Diluted earnings per share   0.46

(1) Represents the change to align Kraft to Kraft Heinz's accounting policy for postemployment benefit plans.

(2) Reflects 2015 Merger-related adjustments including the change to align Kraft to Kraft Heinz's accounting policy for